First Name
Stuart
David
Michael
Narottam
Scott
Eric
David
Max
Christopher
Brian
Rod
Beth
Richard
Kenneth
Jim
Tony
J. David
Elizabeth
Mark
Jack
Yeong-Shyung Matt
Donald
W. Grover
Jeffrey
Christopher
William
Gunther
Eric
John
S.

Diane
Neil
Mark
Jon
Paul
Randall
Vladimir
Johney
Tao
Joseph
Jeffrey
Keqin
Xinyu
Craig
Paul
Nicholas
Mohammad
David
Rasit
Kevin
Michael
Christel
Jason
Bruce
Edgar
Chi-Ming
Paul
Di-Jia
Meilin
Ronald
Cynthia
Olga
Paul
Russell
Gary
Maria
Gerald
Christopher
Nguyen
Michael
Anthony
Daniel
John
W.P.
Arthur
Brian
Matt
Jianmin
Keith
Jolyon
Kurt
Kenneth
Magda
Charles
Doug
Travis
Robert
Steven Philip
Prabhakar
Raj
Charles
Stephen
Suresh
Jeff
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Adler
Alman
Badding
Bansal
Barnett
Barringer
Berry
Bliss
Bolton
Borglum
Borup
Bostic

Butcher
Campbell
Carter
Cecchetti
Cervi
Chen
Chou
Collins
Coors
Cortright
Daniels
Dawson
Dieckmann
Dow
Dunning
Elangovan
England
Filkin
Fleiner
Foreman
Gannon
Gemmen
Gorokhovsky
Green
Guan
Hartvigsen
Hawk
Huang
Huang
Jacobson
Johnson
Josefik
Khaleel
King

Koc

Krist
Krumpelt
Laberty
Lai
Lanning
Lara-Curzio
Lee
Lessing
Liu

Liu
Loehman
Lundgren
Marina
Marx
May
McVay
Medeiros
Meier
Milliken

Nickens
Norrick
Olenick

Recknagle
Reifsnider
Rivera
Rong
Schmidt
Shultz
Silva
Simner
Singh
Singh
Smith
Sofie
Sriramulu
Stevenson

Telephone No.
206/543-2131
541/967-5885
607/974-1002
216/433-3855
847/491-2447
330/860-6739
304/285-4430
607/974-6027
703/704-1995
403/204-6110
505/667-2823
703/704-1027
573/341-6812
518/387-6450
763/574-5310
310/538-7221
630/252-4544
301/758-2513
215/897-7068
716/879-7518
509/375-2527
304/285-4156
303/523-1299
607/974-2170
216/433-6714
614/842-6606
510/242-2218
401/832-2732
541/967-5876
801/978-2162
585/359-6661
+44/1332-261219
541/318-8846
614/842-6606 x 110
406/570-9449
304/285-4536
406/522-7620
865/946-1233
763/528-7296
801/978-2163
541/967-5900
412/256-2323
860/486-5284
510/486-7053
315/331-6222
217/373-4436
509/375-2438
509/375-3908
618/453-7005
847/768-0793
630/252-8520
202/767-1344
540/231-4741
210/522-2934
865/574-1749
216/433-3413
208/526-8776
630/252-4511
404/894-6114
505/272-7601
301/394-2541
509/375-2337
607/974-3313
540/961-2200
509/375-3762
401/832-2454
412/624-9741
440/995-9500 x 110
310/538-7250
412/386-5375
703/696-0614
763/574-5301
716/390-6740
865/946-1234
541/967-5872
215/897-8633
610/246-8787
404/894-5687
330/860-6785
781/461-8251
509/372-4840
860/486-5360
304/285-1359
301/394-0286
781/461-8251
304/285-1370
509/375-2489
509/375-4577
509/375-5945
513/556-5172
757/380-2340
216/433-3869
617/498-6242
509/372-4697

Department

Albany Research Center

Department of Materials Science

Albany Research Center

Battelle

School of Materials and Engineering

Albany Research Center

Technology Commercialization

Address
P.O. Box 351750
1450 Queen Avenue, S.W.
SP-DV-1-9
21000 Brookpark Road
2220 Campus Drive
1562 Beeson Street
National Energy Technology Laboratory
HP-ME-02-44
10125 Gratiot Road
4852 52nd Street, S.E.
P.O. Box 1663
10125 Gratiot Road
Materials Science & Engineering
1 Research Circle
1400 73rd Avenue, N.E.
Hybrid Power Generation System
9700 South Cass Avenue
10420 Greenacres Drive
5001 South Broad Street
175 East Park Drive
902 Battelle Boulevard
National Energy Technology Laboratory
600 9th Street
MS SPAR-02
21000 Brookpark Road
404 Enterprise Drive
100 Chevron Way
1176 Howell Street
1450 Queen Avenue, S.W.
2425 South 900 West
16 Michigan Street
SIN-D-13
3190 N.W. Fairway Heights Drive
404 Enterprise Drive
Montana State University
National Energy Technology Laboratory
6575 Butler Creek Road
2360 Cherahala Boulevard
1400 73rd Avenue, N.E.
2425 South 900 West
Albany Research Center
1310 Beulah Road
44 Weaver Road
1 Cyclotron Road
5750 Stuart Avenue
2902 Newmark Drive
3200 Q Avenue
P.O. Box 999
Mechanical Engineering & Energy Processes
1700 South Mount Prospect Road
9700 South Cass Avenue
118, route de Narbonne
668 Whittemore Hall
6220 Culebra Road
1 Bethel Valley Road
21000 Brookpark Road
P.O. Box 1625
9700 South Cass Avenue
771 Ferst Drive
1001 University Boulevard, S.E.
2800 Powder Mill Road
902 Battelle Boulevard
SPFR028
1750 Kraft Drive
P.O. Box 999
1176 Howell Street
Department of Materials Science & Engineering
290 Alpha Park
19310 Pacific Gateway Drive
626 Cochrans Mill Road
800 North Quincy Street
1400 73rd Avenue, N.E.
155 Rano Street
2360 Cherahala Boulevard
1450 Queen Avenue, S.W.
5001 South Broad Street
83 Great Valley Parkway
School of Mechanical Engineering
1562 Beeson Street
20 Southwest Park
902 Battelle Boulevard
Unit 5233
National Energy Technology Laboratory
2800 Powder Mill Road
20 Southwest Park
National Energy Technology Laboratory
P.O. Box 999
902 Battelle Boulevard
902 Battelle Boulevard, MS K2-44
497 Rhodes Hall
4101 Washington Avenue
NASA Glenn Research Center
15 Acorn Park
902 Battelle Boulevard

Address
MS 351750

MS 106-5

P.O. Box 880, MS C02
Suite 100

MS J579
Suite 100

MS ES503

MS OF 106

19310 Pacific Gateway Drive
Building 20 S, A-159

MS 9823

P.O. Box 999, MS K2-44
P.O. Box 880, MS 006
MS R&D

MS 23-3

MS 10-1502
Building 1302/2

P.O. Box 31

151 Evergreen, Suite D
P.O. Box 880, MS N04

MS OF 106

1450 Queen Avenue, S.W.
MS 601-1B26N

Unit 5233

MS B62R203

MS K9-95
MS K2-44

Building 900

P.O. Drawer 28510
Building 4515, MS 6069
MS 5-10

MS 205-Y156
MS 0245

Building 204/40078
PO Box 999

Suite 1000

MS K2-70
Building 1302/2

P.O. Box 10940
MS OF 106
Suite 300

Code 9823

MS 0405

P.O. Box 999, MS K7-15

P.O. Box 880, MS D06

P.O. Box 880, MS D06

MSIN: K7-10

P.O. Box 999, MS K2-44

P.O. Box 999

MS 0012

Building 905-3

21000 Brookpark Road, MS 106-5

P.O. Box 999, MS K2-44

City
Seattle
Albany
Corning
Cleveland
Evanston
Alliance
Morgantown
Corning
Fort Belvoir
Calgary, Alberta
Los Alamos
Fort Belvoir
Rolla
Niskayuna
Minneapolis
Torrance
Argonne
Silver Spring
Philadelphia
Tonawanda
Richland
Morgantown
Golden
Painted Post
Cleveland
Lewis Center
Richmond
Newport
Albany
Salt Lake City
Bloomfield

Lewis Center
Bozeman
Morgantown
Missoula
Knoxville
Minneapolis
Salt Lake City
Albany
Pittsburgh
Storrs
Berkeley
Newark
Champaign
Richland
Richland
Carbondale
Des Plaines
Argonne
Toulouse, France
Blacksburg
San Antonio
Oak Ridge
Cleveland
Idaho Falls
Argonne
Atlanta
Albuquerque
Adelphi
Richland
Corning
Blacksburg
Richland
Newport
Pittsburgh
Cleveland
Torrance
Pittsburgh
Arlington
Minneapolis
Buffalo
Knoxville
Albany
Philadelphia
Malvern
Atlanta
Alliance
Westwood
Richland
Storrs
Morgantown
Adelphi
Westwood
Morgantown
Richland
Richland
Richland
Cincinnati
Newport News
Cleveland
Cambridge
Richland

State
WA
OR
NY
OH
L
OH
wv
NY
VA
Canada
NM

Zip

Company

98195-175 University of Washington

97321
14831

U.S. Department of Energy
Corning, Inc.

44135-319 NASA Glenn Research Center

60201
44601

Northwestern University
SOFCo-EFS Holdings LLC

26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

14831

Corning, Inc.

22060-581 U.S. Army CERDEC

T2B 3R2
87545

Versa Power Systems
Los Alamos National Laboratory

22060-581 U.S. Army CERDEC

65409
12309
55432

University of Missouri-Rolla
GE Global Research
Cummins Power Generation

90502-103 GE Power Systems

60439
20903
19112
14151
99354

Argonne National Laboratory

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
NAVSEA

Praxair, Inc.

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

80401
14831
44135
43035
94802
02841
97321

CoorsTek, Inc.

Corning Inc.

NASA Glenn Research Center / Univ. of Akron
NexTech Materials, Ltd.

ChevronTexaco

Naval Undersea Warfare Center

U.S. Department of Energy

84119-151 Ceramatec, Inc.

14469

Delphi

DE24 8BJ Rolls Royce Fuel Cell Systems Ltd.

97701
43035
59715

Rolls-Royce Fuel Cell Systems
NexTech Materials, Ltd.
Arcomac Surface Engineering

26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

59808
37932
55432
84119
97321
15235
06269
94720

Arcomac Surface Engineering, LLC
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Cummins Power Generation
Ceramatec, Inc.

U.S. Department of Energy

Siemens Westinghouse Power Corp.
University of Connecticut

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

14513-979 Refractron Technologies Corp.

61801
99352
99352
62901
60018
60439
FR 31400
24061
78228

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ERDC/CERL
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Southern lllinois University

Gas Technology Institute

Argonne National Laboratory

University of Toulouse

Virginia Tech

Southwest Research Institute

37831-606 Oak Ridge National Laboratory

44135

NASA Glenn Research Center

83415-220 Idaho National Lab

60439

Argonne National Laboratory

30332-024 Georgia Institute of Technology

87106
20783
99352
14831
24060
99352
02841
15261
44143

90502-103

15236
22217
55432
14207
37932
97321
19112
19355
30332
44641
02090
99352
06269

Sandia National Laboratories
ARL/General Technical Services
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Corning Incorporated

Prime Photonics, LC/ Prime Research, LC
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Naval Undersea Warfare Center
University of Pittsburgh

Technology Management, Inc.

GE Hybrid Power Generation Systems
SAIC

Office of Naval Research
Cummins Power Generation
ENrG Inc.

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
U.S. Department of Energy
NAVSEA

Franklin Fuel Cells

Georgia Tech

SOFCo-EFS LLC

Acumentrics

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
University of Connecticut

26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

20783

U.S. Army Research Laboratory

02090-154 Acumentrics Corp.
26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

99352
99354
99354

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

45221-001 University of Cincinnati

23607
44135
02140
99352

Northrop Grumman Newport News
QSS Group Inc.

TIAX LLC

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

Fax No.
206/685-3451
541/967-5845
607/974-7765
216/433-5544
847/491-7820
330/860-6803
304/285-4469

703/704-3794
403/204-6101
505/665-9507
703/704-3794
573/341-6934
518/387-7104
763/528-7226
310/538-7209
630/972-4544
301/434-2002
215/897-7874
716/879-7931
509/375-2186
304/285-4403

607/974-7765
216/433-3954
614/842-6607
510/242-2823
401/832-6202
541/967-5845
801/972-1925
585/359-6061
+44/1332-260412
541/318-8846
614/842-6607
406/522-7617
304/285-4403
406/522-7617
865/946-1248
763/528-7226
801/972-1925
541/967-5845
412/256-5504
860/486-8378
510/486-4881
315/331-7254
217/373-6740
509/375-2698
509/375-2186
618/453-7658
847/544-3470
630/252-4176
202/767-3321
540/231-3362
210/522-6220
865/574-6098
216/433-8753
208/526-0690
630/252-4176
404/894-9140
505/272-7304
301/394-4704
509/375-2186
607/248-1275
540/961-2300
509/375-3676
401/832-2908
412/624-8069
440/720-4527
310/538-7250
412/386-6685
703/696-0001
763/528-7229
716/873-3196
865/946-1509
541/967-5845
215/897-7874

404/894-0186
330/860-6803

860/486-5378
304/285-4638
301/394-0273
781/461-8033
304/285-4638
509/372-4761
509/375-2186
509/375-2186
513/556-3773
757/688-1073
216/433-5544
617/498-7295
509/375-2186

E-mail Address
stuadler@u.washington.edu
alman@alrc.doe.gov
baddingme@corning.com
narottam.p.bansal@nasa.gov
s-barnett@northwestern.edu
eabarringer@sofco-efs.com
dberry@netl.doe.gov
blissmp@corning.com
christopher.bolton@armypower.army.mil
brian.borglum@versa-power.com
borup@lanl.gov
elizabeth.bostic@armypower.army.mil
brow@umr.edu
browall@crd.ge.com
jim.i.butcher@cummins.com
tony.campbell@ps.ge.com
carter@cmt.anl.gov
acecchetti@aol.com
cervime@nswccd.navy.mil
jack_chen@praxair.com
yeong-shyung.chou@pnl.gov
donald.collins@netl.doe.gov
gcoors@coorstek.com
cortrighje@corning.com
chris.daniels@grc.nasa.gov
dawson@nextechmaterials.com
ghdi@chevrontexaco.com
doweg@npt.nuwc.navy.mil
dunning@alrc.doe.gov
elango@ceramatec.com
diane.england@delphi.com
neil filkin@rolls-royce.com
mark.fleiner@rolls-royce.com
foreman@nextechmaterials.com
pgannon@montana.edu
randall.gemmen@netl.doe.gov
vigase@aol.com
greenjbjr@ornl.gov
tao.guan@cummins.com
jih@ceramatec.com
hawk@alrc.doe.gov
kegin.huang@siemens.com
xinyu@engr.uconn.edu
cpjacobson@lIbl.gov
pjohnson@refractron.com
n-josefik@cecer.army.mil
moe.khaleel@pnl.gov
david.king@pnl.gov
kocr@siu.edu
kevin.krist@gastechnology.org
krumpelt@cmt.anl.gov
laberty@chimie.ups-tise.fr
laijs@vt.edu
blanning@swri.org
laracurzioe@ornl.gov
chi-ming.lee@nasa.gov
pal2@inel.gov
liud@cmt.anl.gov
meilin.liu@mse.gatech.edu
loehman@sandia.gov
clundgren@arl.army.mil
olga.marina@pnl.gov
marxp@corning.com
rmay@primephotonics.com
gary.mcvay@pnl.gov
medeirosmg@npt.nuwc.navy.mil
ghmeier@engr.pitt.edu
milliken@stratos.net
nguyen.minh@ge.com
michael.nemeth@sa.netl.doe.gov
nickena@onr.navy.mil
daniel.a.norrick@cummins.com
jolenick@enrg-inc.com
partridgewp@ornl.gov
petty@alrc.doe.gov
prewbj@nswccd.navy.mil
mprice@franklinfuelcells.com
jianmin.qu@me.gatech.edu
kgrackers@sofco-efs.com
jrawson@acumentrics.com
kp.recknagle@pnl.gov
reifsnider@engr.uconn.edu
magda.rivera@netl.doe.gov
crong@arl.army.mil
dougschmidt@acumentrics.com
travis.shultz@netl.doe.gov
robert.silva@pnl.gov
steven.simner@pnl.gov
prabhakar.singh@pnl.gov
raj.singh@uc.edu
charles.smith@ngc.com
stephen.w.sofie@grc.nasa.gov
sriramulu.suresh@tiaxllc.com
jeff.stevenson@pnl.gov



Robert A Stokes
Joseph P. Strakey
Xin Sun
Wayne Surdoval
Scott Swartz
Karen Swider-Lyons
Shawna Toth

John Vetrano
Anil V. Virkar
Steven J. Visco
Shailesh D. Vora

Eric D. Wachsman
Byron Washom
Mark C. Williams
Lane Wilson
Jeff Wisehart
Ronald H. Wolk
Zhenguo Gary Yang
Xiao-Dong Zhou

Jiahong Zhu

847/768-0818
412/386-6124
509/372-6489
412/386-6002
614/842-6606
202/404-3314
304/285-1316
509/372-0724
801/581-5396
510/486-5821
412/256-1682
352/846-2991
925/964-0500
304/285-4747
304/285-1336
406/549-7451
408/996-7811
509/375-3756
573/341-4495
931/372-3186

Materials Science & Engineering

1700 South Mount Prospect Road
National Energy Technology Laboratory
902 Battelle Boulevard

National Energy Technology Laboratory
404 Enterprise Drive

Code 6171

National Energy Technology Laboratory
902 Battelle Boulevard

Department of Materials Science and Engineering
Materials Science Division

1310 Beulah Road

207 MAE

545 Buttonwood Drive

National Energy Technology Laboratory
National Energy Technology Laboratory
6575 Butler Creek Road

1056 Hyde Avenue

902 Battelle Boulevard

303 MRC

115 West 10th Street

P.O. Box 10940, MS 922/204
P.O. Box 999, MSIN K1-85
626 Cochrans Mill Road

P.O. Box 880, MS D06

P.O. Box 999

122 South Central Campus Drive
MS 62-203

Box 116400

P.O. Box 880

P.O. Box 880, MS D06

P.O. Box 999, MS K2-44

MS 5014

Des Plaines
Pittsburgh
Richland
Pittsburgh
Lewis Center
Washington
Morgantown
Richland
Salt Lake City
Berkeley
Pittsburgh
Gainesville
Danville
Morgantown
Morgantown
Missoula
San Jose
Richland
Rolla
Cookeville

60018 Versa Power Systems

15236-094 U.S. Department of Energy

99352 Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
15236-094 U.S. Department of Energy

43035 NexTech Materials, Ltd.

20375-534 Naval Research Laboratory
26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

99352 Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
84112 University of Utah

94720 Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
15235 Siemens Westinghouse

32611 University of Florida

94506 Spencer Management Associates

26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy
26507-088 U.S. Department of Energy

59808 Arcomac Surface Engineering, LLC
95129 Wolk Integrated Technical Service
99352 Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
65401 University of Missouri-Rolla

38505 Tennessee Technological University

847/768-0516
412/386-4822
509/375-6631
412/386-4604
614/842-6607
202/767-3321
304/285-4403
509/376-6308
801/581-4816
510/486-4881
412/256-1233
352/846-0326
925/472-1488
304/285-4403
304/285-4638
406/541-7453
408/996-2746
509/375-2186
573/341-6151
931/372-6340

robert.stokes@versa-power.com
joseph.strakey@netl.doe.gov
xin.sun@pnl.gov
wayne.surdoval@netl.doe.gov
swartz@nextechmaterials.com
karen.lyons@nrl.navy.mil
shawna.toth@netl.doe.gov
john.vetrano@pnl.gov
anil.virkar@m.cc.utah.edu
sjvisco@Ibl.gov
shailesh.vora@siemens.com
ewach@mse.ufl.edu
spencermgt@aol.com
mark.williams@netl.doe.gov
lane.wilson@netl.doe.gov
jwisehart@am-eagle.com
ronwolk@aol.com
zgary.yang@pnl.gov
zhou@umr.edu
jzhu@tntech.edu



